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UCT Quick Reference
as 0f10/13/2016

Crime Name

Aggravated DUI

Bail Jumping

Breach of Bail

Conduct After an Accident
Contempt

Controlled Drug

Credit Card Fraud

Criminal Mischief

Criminal Threatening
Criminal Trespass
Disobeying an Officer
Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Violence

Driving After Revocation / Suspension
Driving Without Proof

DUI

License Required
Prohibitions re: Drivers License
Receiving Stolen Property
Resisting Arrest or Detention
Simple Assault

Stalking

Statutory Reference
265-A:3
642:8
597:7-a
264:25
N/A
318-B:2
638:5
634:2
631:4
635:2
265:4
644:2
631:2-b
263:64
263:63
265-A:2
263:1
263:12
637:7
642:02:00
631-A:2
633:3-a

Copy of UCT_Quick_Reference_20160929

Category
Motor Vehicle
Disorderly/Mischief
Disorderly/Mischief
Motor Vehicle
Disorderly/Mischief
Controlled Drug
Theft
Disorderly/Mischief
Threats/Stalking
Threats/Stalking
Disorderly/Mischief
Disorderly/Mischief
Domestic Violence
Motor Vehicle
Motor Vehicle
Motor Vehicle
Motor Vehicle
Motor Vehicle
Theft
Disorderly/Mischief
Assault

Domestic Violence
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Crime Name

UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

Statutory Reference

Category

Theft _Unauthorized Taking

Transport Drugs MV

Violation Protective Order

Suspension of Vehicle Registration Suspension of Registration of Vehicle 261:178
Theft by Unauthorized Taking 637:3
Transport Drugs in Motor Vehicle 265-A:43
Violation of a Protective Order 173-B:9

Willful Concealment

Glossary

Willful Concealment

637:3-a

Copy of UCT_Quick_Reference_20160929

Motor Vehicle
Theft
Controlled Drug
Domestic Violence

Theft

24
25
26
27
28
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UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

Crime: Aggravated DUI

OFFENSE
STATUTE
265-A:3,1(a)
265-A:3,1(a)
265-A:3,1(b)
265-A:3,1(c)
265-A:3,1(c)
265-A:3,1(d)
265-A:3,1(d)
265-A:3,11(a)
265-A:3,11(a)
265-A:3,11(b)
265-A:3,11(c)
265-A:3,11(c)
265-A:3,11(d)
265-A:3,11(d)
265-A:3,111
265-A:3,111

DESCRIPTOR

DUI Aggrvtd 30+mph

DUI Aggrvtd 4th Offense; 30+mph

DUI Aggrvtd Collision w/ Ser Injury

DUI Aggrvtd Attempt to Elude Police

DUI Aggrvtd 4th; Attmpt to Elude Police
DUI Aggrvtd Passenger Under 16

DUI Aggrvtd 4th; Passenger Under 16

DUI Aggrvtd; >.08/.02%; 30+mph

DUI Aggrvtd 4th; >.08/.02%; 30+mph

DUI Aggrvtd;>.08/.02% Collisn wSer Bod Inj
DUI Aggrvtd 4th;>.08%; Attpt Elude Police
DUI Aggrvtd;.>08/.02%; Attpt Elude Police
DUI Aggrvtd 4th; >.08/.02%; Passenger<16
DUI Aggrvtd; >.08/.02%; Passngr Under 16
DUI Aggrvtd 0.16+

DUI Aggrvtd 4th; 0.16+

Aggravated_DUI

PENALTY STATUTE

265-A:18,1(b)
265-A:18,1V(c)
265-A:18,1(c)
265-A:18,1(b)
265-A:18,1V(c)
265-A:18,1(b)
265-A:18,1V(c)
265-A:18,1(b)
265-A:18,1V(c)
265-A:18,1(c)
265-A:18,1(c)
265-A:18,1(c)
265-A:18,1(c)
265-A:18,1(c)
265-A:18,1(c)
265-A:18,1V(c)

DEGREE
MA
FB
FB
MA
FB
MA
FB
MA
FB
FB
FB
MA
FB
MA
MA
FB
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

Crime: Bail Jumping

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
642:8 Bail Jumping on Felony A+ Bail Jumping FA
642:8 Bail Jumping on Felony B Bail Jumping FB
642:8 Bail Jumping on Misd/Matl Witness Bail Jumping MA
642:8 Bail Jumping on a Violation Bail Jumping \Y

Bail Jumping Page 3



UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

- Breach of Bail

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE DEGREE
597:7-a Breach of Bail MA
597:7-a Breach of Bail Conditions MB

Breach_of Bail Page 4



UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

Crime: Conduct After Accident

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE DEGREE
264:25 Conduct After Accident 264:29 MA
264:25 Conduct After Accident 264:29 MB

264:25 Conduct After Accident 264:29 \Y%

Conduct_After_Accident
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UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

Crime: Contempt

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
COC Contempt Contempt of Court MA

Contempt
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE_STATUTE DESCRIPTOR

318-B:26,111(a)
318-B:26,111(a)
318-B:26,111(a)
318-B:26,111(b)
318-B:26,111(b)
318-B:26,111(b)
318-B:26,111(c)
318-B:26,111(c)
318-B:26,111(c)
318-B:26,VIII
318-B:26,VIII
318-B:26,VIII
318-B:2)1
318-B:2,VI
318-B:2)1
318-B:2)1
318-B:2,IX
318-B:2)1
318-B:2)1

Cntrl Drug:Cntrl Premises Where Drugs Kept
Cntrl Drug:Cntrl Premises Where Drugs Kept
Cntrl Drug:Cntrl Premises Where Drugs Kept
Cntr Drug: Aid Other to Perpetrate Crime
Cntr Drug: Aid Other to Perpetrate Crime
Cntr Drug: Aid Other to Perpetrate Crime
Cntrl Drug: Mfg/Deliver Drug Paraphrnalia
Cntrl Drug: Mfg/Deliver Drug Paraphrnalia
Cntrl Drug: Mfg/Deliver Drug Paraphrnalia
Cntrl Drug: Obtain/Buy Fake Drug

Cntrl Drug: Obtain/Buy Fake Drug

Cntrl Drug: Obtain Fake Drug, Subsequent

Cntrl Drug: Heroin Crack <1 gm, SZ. 318-B:26,I(c)(4)SZ
Cntr Drug: False Statement in Prescription 318-B:26,XI

Cntrl Drug: Heroin/Crack > 5 gm 318-B:26,I(a)(3)
Cntrl Drug: Other; Sale etc <1/20z 318-B:26,I(c)

Cntrl Drug: Affix False Label to Package 318-B:26,XI

Cntrl Drug: Other >1/20z, <50z 318-B:26,I(b)
Cntrl Drug: Other >1/20z, <50z; SZ 318-B:26,I(b)SZ

Controlled_Drug

PENALTY_STATUTE

DEGREE
MA
MB
\Y
MA
MB
\Y
MA
MB
\Y
MA
\Y
FB
FS
FB
FS
FB
FB
FS
FS
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE_STATUTE DESCRIPTOR

318-B:2,I1
318-B:2,Il-a
318-B:2,II1
318-B:2,III
318-B:2,VII
318-B:2,VIII
318-B:2,XI
318-B:2XII
318-B:2,XII-a
318-B:2XII-b
318-B:2,XII-c
318-B:2XII-d
318-B:2 XII-e
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1

Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:

Deliver etc. Paraphernalia
Sell etc. Drug Paraphernalia

Cntrl Drug: Advertise Drug Paraphernalia
Cntrl Drug: Advertise Drug Paraphernalia
Cntrl Drug:Present Self as Pharmacist etc

Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:

Forge Prescription/Order

Use Minor to Sell Drugs

Drug Enterprise Leader

Obtain Cntrl Drug by Fraud etc
Get Prscrptn w/o Dr/Pt Relatio
Solicit Dispens Invalid Prescr
Ship Drugs/Online Medical Form
Dispense Drugs/Online Med Form
Sched 1 - 4; Possession

Sched 1 - 4; Possession subsqt
Sched. 1 - 4; Sale etc
Marij/Hash<5 gms, possn
Marij<1 oz. or Hash< 5gms
Marij<1 oz/Hash<5gm, subsqt

Controlled_Drug

PENALTY_STATUTE

318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,XI

318-B:26,111(d)
318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,VII
318-B:26,VII
318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,XI
318-B:26,11(a)
318-B:26,11(a)
318-B:26,1(c)(7)
318-B:26,11
318-B:26,1(d)(1)
318-B:26,1(d)(1)

DEGREE
FB
FB
FB
MB
FB
FB
FS
FS
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FA
FB
MA
FB
FS
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE_STATUTE DESCRIPTOR

318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1

Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:

Mari >1 oz / Hash>5 gm SZ
Sched 1-4; Sale etc, subsqt
Cocaine< 1/2 oz

Cocaine < 1/2 0z SZ

Cocaine >1/2 0z <5 oz
Cocaine > 1/2 oz, < 5 o0z, SZ
Cocaine > 5 oz

Heroin Crack <1 gm.

Heroin Crack <1 gm, SZ.
Heroin Crack <1 gm, subqt
Heroin Crack >1 gm, <5 gm
Heroin Crack>1 gm, <5 gm; SZ
Heroin/Crack > 5 gm, SZ

LSD <100 mg, PCP<10gm

LSD <100 mg, PCP<10mg SZ
LSD >100 mg, PCP >10 mg
LSD >100 mg; PCP>10 mg SZ
Methamphetamine <1 oz.
Methamine <1 oz.; School Zone

Controlled_Drug

PENALTY_STATUTE

318-B:26,1(c)(5)SZ
318-B:26,1(c)(7)
318-B:26,1(c)(1)
318-B:26,I(c)(1)SZ
318-B:26,I(b)(1)
318-B:26,I(b)(1)
318-B:26,I(a)(1)
318-B:26,1(c)(4)
318-B:26,1(c)(4)SZ
318-B:26,1(c)(4)
318-B:26,1(b)(4)
318-B:26,I(b)(4)SZ
318-B:26,1(a)(3)SZ
318-B:26,1(b)(3)
318-B:26,1(b)(3)SZ
318-B:26,1(a)(2)
318-B:26,1(a)(2)SZ
318-B:26,1(¢c)(3)
318-B:26,1(c)(3)SZ

DEGREE
FS
FA
FB
FA
FS
FS
FS
FB
FA
FA
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE_STATUTE DESCRIPTOR

318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1
318-B:2,1

318-B:2,II1

318-B:2,1

318-B:26,VIII

318-B:2,1

Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:

Methamphetamine > 5 oz
Methamphetamine > 5 oz, SZ
Sched.5, possess/no sale
Sched 1,2 narcotic <1 oz
Sched 1,2 narcotic <1 oz, SZ
Sched 1,2 narcotic>1 oz SZ
Flunitrazepam; Sale, etc
Flunitrazepam, SZ

Other; Sale etc <1/2 oz subsqt
Other; Sale etc <1/2 oz, SZ
Marij >1 oz or Hash>5 gms
Other; Sale, etc >50z

Marij<1 oz / Hash< 5gm SZ
Cocaine < 1/2 oz subsqt
Methamphetamine>1 0z <5 oz

Cntrl Drug: Advertise Drug Paraphernalia

Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:
Cntrl Drug:

Sched. 1 - 4; Sale etc, SZ
Obtain/Buy Fake Drug - MB
Methamphetamine>1 0z < 5 0z SZ

Controlled_Drug

PENALTY_STATUTE

318-B:26,1(a)(4)
318-B:26,1(a)(4)SZ
318-B:26,11(b)
318-B:26,1(c)(2)
318-B:26,1(¢)(2)SZ
318-B:26,1(¢c)(2)SZ
318-B:26,1
318-B:26,ISZ
318-B:26,1(c)
318-B:26,1(c)SZ
318-B:26,1(¢c)(5)
318-B:26,1(a)
318-B:26,1(d)(1)SZ
318-B:26,1(c)(1)
318-B:26,1(b)(5)
318-B:26,111(d)
318-B:26,1(c)(7)SZ

318-B:26,1(b)(5)SZ

DEGREE
FS
FS
FB
FB
FA
FS
FS
FS
FA
FS
FB
FS
FA
FS
FS
\Y
FA
MB
FS

Page 7



UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

Crime: Controlled Drug

OFFENSE_STATUTE DESCRIPTOR PENALTY_STATUTE
318-B:26,IX Cntrl Drug: Drug Sale; Death Resulting

318-B:2,1 Cntrl Drug: Marij>1 oz / Hash>5 gm, subsqt 318-B:26,I(c)(5)
318-B:2,1 Cntrl Drug: Sched 1,2 narcotic<1 oz sbqt 318-B:26,I(c)(2)
318-B:2,111 Cntrl Drug: Advertise Drug Paraphernalia 318-B:26,111(d)
318-B:2,1 Cntrl Drug: Other; Sale etc; >50z SZ 318-B:26,I(a) SZ
318-B:2,1 Cntrl Drug: Cocaine > 5 o0z, SZ 318-B:26,I(a)(1)
318-B:2,1 Cntrl Drug: Acts Prohibited

Controlled_Drug

DEGREE
FS

FA

FA

MA

FS

FS

MB
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UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

OFFENSE
STATUTE
638:5-a,1I
638:5-a,II
638:5-a,II
638:5-a,II
638:5-a,1V
638:5-a,1V
638:5-a,1V
638:5,111(a)
638:5,111(a)(1)
638:5,111(a)(2)
638:5,111(a)(3)
638:5,111(a)(3)
638:5,111(a)(3)

DESCRIPTOR

Fraudlt Comm Paraphrnla; Create
Fraudlt Comm Paraphrnla; Possess
Fraudlt Comm Paraphrnla; Possess
Fraudlt Comm Paraphrnla; Possess
Fraudlt Comm Paraphrnla;Commun CC#
Fraudlt Comm Paraphrnla;Commun CC#
Fraudlt Comm Paraphrnla;Commun CC#
Credit Card Fraud, $1501+ or 2 priors
Credit Card Fraud, $1000+ or 2 priors
Credit Card Fraud $1001-$1500 or 2 priors
Credit Card Fraud, $0-$1000

Credit Card Fraud, $0-$1000

Credit Card Fraud, $0-$1000

Credit_Card_Fraud

STATUTE TITLE

Fraudulent Communications Paraphernalia
Fraudulent Communications Paraphernalia
Fraudulent Communications Paraphernalia
Fraudulent Communications Paraphernalia
Fraudulent Communications Paraphernalia
Fraudulent Communications Paraphernalia
Fraudulent Communications Paraphernalia
Fraudulent Use of Credit Card

Fraudulent Use of Credit Card

Fraudulent Use of Credit Card

Fraudulent Use of Credit Card

Fraudulent Use of Credit Card

Fraudulent Use of Credit Card

DEGREE
FB
MA
MA
MB
MA
MB
\'
FA
FA
FB
MA
MB
Vv
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE
STATUTE
634:2,11-a
634:2,111
634:2,111
634:2,111

DESCRIPTOR

Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief

STATUTE TITLE

Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief

Criminal_Mischief

PENALTY
STATUTE

DEGREE
MA

MB

\Y

MA
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE
STATUTE
631:4,1(a)
631:4,1(a)
631:4,1(a)
631:4,1(b)
631:4,1(b)
631:4,1(b)
631:4,1(b)
631:4,1(c)

DESCRIPTOR

Criminal Threatening - conduct
Criminal Threatening - Conduct
Criminal Threatening - Conduct

Crim Threat - Graffiti

Crim Threat - Graffiti

Crim Threat - Graffiti

Crim Threat - Graffiti w/Deadly Weapon
Crim Threat - Property

STATUTE TITLE

Criminal Threatening
Criminal Threatening
Criminal Threatening
Criminal Threatening
Criminal Threatening
Criminal Threatening
Criminal Threatening
Criminal Threatening

Criminal_Threatening

PENALTY
STATUTE DEGREE
MA
MB
Vv
MA
MB
Vv
FB
MA
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UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

Crime: Criminal Trespass

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE_TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
635:2 Crim. Trespass - $1500+, subsequent Criminal Trespass FB

635:2 Criminal Trespass Criminal Trespass MA
635:2 Criminal Trespass Criminal Trespass MB
6352  CriminalTrespass  CriminalTrespass V.

Criminal_Trespass Page 11



UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

Crime: Disobeying a Police Officer

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE  DEGREE
265:4 Disobey Offcr; mv accdt, death Disobeying an Officer FA
265:4 Disobey Offcr; mv accdt/ser bod inj  Disobeying an Officer FB
265:4 Disobeying an Officer Disobeying an Officer MA
265:4 Disobeying an Officer Disobeying an Officer MB
265:4 Disobeying an Officer Disobeying an Officer \Y

Disobeying_Officer Page 12



UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

Crime: Disorderly Conduct

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
644:2 Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct MA
644:2 Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct MB
644:2 Disorderly Conduct Disorderly Conduct \Y

Disorderly Conduct Page 13



UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

Crime: Domestic Violence

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
631:2-b,I(f) DV; Sexual Assault; Force & Deadly Weapon Domestic Violence FB
631:2-b,I(f) DV; Sexual Assault; Contact & Force Domestic Violence MA
631:2-b,I(g) DV; Sexual Assault; Threaten Force/Violenc Domestic Violence MA
631:2-b,I(h) DV; Sexual Assault-Threat w/Deadly Weapon = Domestic Violence FB
631:2-b,I(i) DV; False Imprisonment: Deadly Weapon Domestic Violence FB
631:2-b,I(i) DV; False Imprisonment Domestic Violence MA
631:2-b,I(j) DV; Violate Protective Order-Force/Weapon Domestic Violence FB
631:2-b,I(j) DV; Violate Protective Order-Force/Weapon Domestic Violence MA
631:2-b,I(k) DV; Obstruct Rprt of Crime/Inj; Deadly Wea Domestic Violence FB

631:2-b,I(k) DV; Obstructing Report of Crime/Injury Domestic Violence MA

Domestic_Violence Page 14



UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
263:64 Drive after Rev/Sus Driving After Revocation or Suspension MB
263:64 Drive after Rev/Sus Driving After Revocation or Suspension MA
263:64 Drive After Rev/Sus; Death or SBI Driving After Revocation or Suspension FB
263:64,1V  Drive after Rev/Sus 265:79 or DWI  Driving After Revocation or Suspension MA
263:64,IV  Drive after Rev/Sus 265:79 or DWI Driving After Revocation or Suspension MB

263:64,IV  Drive after Rev/Sus 265:79 or DWI  Driving After Revocation or Suspension \Y

Driving After Page 15



UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
263:63 Driving Without Giving Proof Driving Without Giving Proof MB
263:63 Driving Without Giving Proof Driving Without Giving Proof \Y
263:63 Driving W/O Giving Proof (non-p) Driving Without Giving Proof FU

Driving Without Giving Proof Page 16



OFFENSE
STATUTE

265-A:2,1(a)
265-A:2,1(a)
265-A:2,1(a)
265-A:2,1(b)
265-A:2,1(b)
265-A:2,1(b)

265-A:2,11

UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE

Driving or Operating Under Influence
DUI - impairment of Drugs or Liquor

Driving or Operating Under Influence
DUI 2nd or 3rd; Impairment of Drugs or Liquor

Driving or Operating Under Influence
DUI 4th; Impairment of Drugs or Liquor

Driving or Operating Under Influence
DUI; Adult>.08; Minor>.02 of Drugs or Liquor

Driving or Operating Under Influence
DUI 2d or 3d; .Adult>08; Minor>.02 of Drugs or Liquor

Driving or Operating Under Influence
DUI 4th; Adult>.08; Minor>.02 of Drugs or Liquor

Driving or Operating Under Influence
DUI Boating Under the Influence  of Drugs or Liquor

DUI

PENALTY
STATUTE

265-A:18,]1
265-A:18,1V(a)
265-A:18,1V(c)
265-A:18,]1
265-A:18, IV(a)
265-A:18,1V(c)

265-A:19,1V

DEGREE

MB

MA

FB

MB

MA

FB

MB

Page 17



UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE  STATUTE DEGREE

263:1 License Reqd; Op w/o Valid License License Required \Y
License Reqd; Op w/o Valid Lic 2nd

263:1 Off License Required MA

License Required Page 18



UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

Crime: Prohibitions

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
263:12 Prohibitions re: Drivers License Driver's Licenses; Prohibitions MA
263:12 Prohibitions re: Drivers License Driver's Licenses; Prohibitions MB
263:12 Prohibitions re: Drivers License Driver's Licenses; Prohibitions \%

Prohibitions Page 19



Crime: Receiving Stolen Property

OFFENSE
STATUTE
637:7
637:7
637:7
637:7
637:7
637:7
637:7
637:7
637:7
637:7

DESCRIPTOR

Recv Stolen Prop; $1501+

Recv Stolen Prop; Stolen Firearm
Recv Stolen Prop; $1001-$1500

Recv Stolen Prop; 3 Places, 72hrs
Recv Stolen Prop; Resell, Distribution
Recv Stolen Prop; Excess Quantity
Recv Stolen Prop; $0-$1000

Recv Stolen Prop; $0-$1000

Recv Stolen Prop; $0-$1000

Recv Stolen Prop; 2 Prior Convictions

UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

STATUTE TITLE

Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property
Receiving Stolen Property

Receiving_Stolen_Property

PENALTY
STATUTE
637:11,1(a)
637:11,1(b)
637:11,11(a)
637:11,11(d)
637:11,11(e)
637:11,11(f)
637:11,111
637:11,11I
637:11,111
673:11,11(b)

DEGREE
FA
FA
FB
FB
FB
FB
MA
MB
\Y
FB
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

Crime: Resisting Arrest or Detention

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
642:2 Resist Arrest/Detention Ser Bod Injury =~ Resisting Arrest or Detention FB
642:2 Resist Arrest/Detention Resisting Arrest or Detention MA
642:2 Resist Arrest/Detention Resisting Arrest or Detention MB
642:2 Resist Arrest/Detention Resisting Arrest or Detention \%
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UCT Quick Reference
asof 10/13/2016

OFFENSE
STATUTE

631:2-A1(A)
631:2-A1(A)
631:2-A1(A)
631:2-A1(B)
631:2-A1(B)
631:2-A1(B)
631:2-A,1(C)
631:2-A,1(C)
631:2-A,1(C)

DESCRIPTOR

Simple Assault; Physical Contact or BI
Simple Assault; Physical Contact or BI
Simple Assault; Physical Contact or BI
Simple Assault; Bl

Simple Assault; Bl

Simple Assault; Bl

Simple Assault; Deadly Weapon & BI
Simple Assault; Deadly Weapon & BI
Simple Assault; Deadly Weapon & BI

Simple_Assault

PENALTY
STATUTE TITLE STATUTE
Simple Assault
Simple Assault
Simple Assault
Simple Assault
Simple Assault
Simple Assault
Simple Assault
Simple Assault
Simple Assault

DEGREE

MA
MB
Vv
MA
MB
Vv
MA
MB
Vv
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UCT Quick Reference

asof 10/13/2016
OFFENSE STATUTE PENALTY
STATUTE DESCRIPTOR TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
633:3-a Stalking Stalking \Y
633:3-a,I(a) Stalking - Reasonable Person, subsquent Stalking FB
633:3-a,I(a) Stalking; DomViolence; Reasnble Prsn; sbsq Stalking FB
633:3-a,I(a) Stalking - Reasonable Person to Fear Stalking MA
633:3-a,I(a) Stalking; DomViolence; Reasonble Person Stalking MA
633:3-a,I(b) Stalking - Place Indiv in Fear, subsequent Stalking FB
633:3-a,I(b) Stalking; DomViolence; Put in Fear; Subsqt Stalking FB
633:3-a,I(b) Stalking - Place Individual in Fear Stalking MA
633:3-a,I(b) Stalking; DomViolence; Put Person in Fear Stalking MA
633:3-a,I(c) Stalking - Notice of Order, Subsequent Stalking FB
633:3-a3,I(c) Stalking; DomViolence; Order, subsqt Stalking FB
633:3-a,I(c) Stalking - Notice of Order Stalking MA
633:3-a,I(c) Stalking; Domestic Violence; Order Stalking MA
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Crime: Suspension of Vehicle Registration

OFFENSE PENALTY

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE  DEGREE
261:178  Suspension of Vehicle Registration Suspension of Registration of Vehicle MA
261:178  Suspension of Vehicle Registration Suspension of Registration of Vehicle MB
261:178  Suspension of Vehicle Registration Suspension of Registration of Vehicle \%
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UCT Quick Reference
asof10/13/2016

OFFENSE

STATUTE DESCRIPTOR

637:3
637:3
637:3
637:3
637:3
637:3
637:3
637:3

Theft by Unauthd Taking $1501+

Theft by Unauthd Taking Firearm is Stolen
Theft by Unauthd Taking w/Deadly Weapon
Theft by Unauthd Taking $1001-$1500
Theft by Unauthd Taking 2 prior convctns
Theft by Unauthd Taking 3 locations 72hrs
Theft by Unauthd Taking Resale Distrbution
Theft by Unauthd Taking $0-$1000

STATUTE TITLE

Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Theft by Unauthorized Taking

Theft_Unauthorized_Taking

PENALTY
STATUTE
637:11,1(a)
637:11,1(b)
637:11,1(c)
637:11,1l(a)
637:11,11(b)
637:11,11(d)
637:11,11(e)
637:11,111

DEGREE

\Y
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UCT Quick Reference

asof10/13/2016
OFFENSE PENALTY
STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
265-A:43 Transport Drugs in Motor Vehicle Possession of Drugs MA
265-A:43 Transport Drugs in Motor Vehicle Possession of Drugs MB
265-A:43 Transport Drugs in Motor Vehicle Possession of Drugs \Y
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as0f10/13/2016
OFFENSE PENALTY
STATUTE DESCRIPTOR STATUTE TITLE STATUTE DEGREE
173-B:9 Violatn of Protective Order subsqt  Violation of Protective Order FA
173-B:9 Violatn of Protective Order subsqt  Violation of Protective Order FB
173-B:9 Violation of Protective Order Violation of Protective Order MA
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OFFENSE
STATUTE
637:3-a,1

637:3-a,1

637:3-a,1

637:3-a,1

637:3-a,11
637:3-3,11
637:3-a,11
637:3-3,11
637:3-a,11
637:3-3,11
637:3-a,11
637:3-3,11
637:3-a,11

DESCRIPTOR

Willful Concealment

Willful Concealment

Willful Concealment

Willful Concealment, 3rd off w/in 36 mos
Willful Concealment, theft

Willful Concealment, theft

Willful Concealment, theft

Willful Concealment, theft $1500+
Willful Concealment, theft $1000-$1500
Willful Concealment, theft; 2 prior convic
Willful Concealment, theft; 3 businesses
Willful Concealment, theft; resale distrib
Willful Concealment, theft 3rd conviction

STATUTE TITLE

Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment
Willful Concealment

Willful Concealment

PENALTY
STATUTE

637:11,11(g)

637:11,11(A)
637:11,11(A)
637:11,11(B)
637:11,11(D)
637:11,11(E)
637:11,11(g)

DEGREE
MA
MB
Vv
FB
MA
MB
Vv
FA
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
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UCT Quick Reference
as of 10/13/2016

UCT Glossary and Abbreviations

< Less than

> More than

Aggrvtd Aggravated

BI Bodily Injury

Cntrl Controlled

Computer Off Computer Related Offense
Ccv Commercial Vehicle

FA Felony A

FB Felony B

Fraudlt Fraudulent

FS Felony Special - use when statute allows sentence in excess of 7 1/2 -15 yrs
FU Felony Unclassified - for defendants that are not people (ex: business)
MA Misdemeanor A

Marij Marijuana

MB Misdemeanor B

Meth Methamphetamine

Mfg Manufacture

MU Misdemeanor Unclassified - for defendants that are not people (ex: business)
MV Motor Vehicle

Off Offense

Op Operate

Prop Property

Recv Receive

Rpt Report

Rev/Sus Revocation or Suspension
SBI Serious Bodily Injury
Stmt Statement

Subqt Subsequent

SZ School Zone

Unauthd Unauthorized

\Y Violation
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